OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O ©O© 0 N O g bW N -~

N N NN D N N D D A v m ey e A s
0o ~N O O A W N a0 ©W 00N O AW N

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34740

4740

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34740 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of September 4, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
September 5, 2017, by and between UTILITY SOLUTIONS PARTNERS, LLC, a California
limited liability company, with a place of business at 10824 Olson Drive, Suite C-305,
Rancho Cordova, California 95670 (“Contractor”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34740 whereby Contractor agreed to provide maintenance and integration support related
to the City’s utility systems; and

WHEREAS, the Long Beach Water Department (‘LBWD”) is joining the
Energy Resources Department as co-owner of the Advanced Metering Infrastructure
system; and

WHEREAS, to assist with LBWD's AMI transition, a one time-contract
authority of $300,000 is neceSsary for integration services to ensure interfaces are working
properly, to provide general project support, and to purchase and install as-needed
software and hardware;
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A of Contract No. 34740 is amended to read as follows:

‘A.  Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Four Million Forty-Four
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($4,044,595) for the term October 1,

2017 to September 30, 2018, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) to assist
1

RFA:bg A17-01133
00924275.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O W 00 N OO O B~ W DN -

N N N N N N N N DN A ama a @A @ DO @ e @ .
o N O o AN =2 O O 00N OO OBl WwDN A

with the Long Beach Water Department’s Advanced Metering Infrastructure system,
and Two Million Two Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand One Hundred Dollars
($2,286,100) annually thereafter, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B".”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

UTILITY SOLUTIONS PARTNERS, LLC, a
California Jirfijtéd liability company

, 2018 By /”
Name— s7zv s (C43A2<ZA
Title “{re s 0o T

, 2018 By
Name
Title

- Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager

'EXECUTED PURSUANT
‘TOSECTION 301 OF CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
THE CITy CHARTER corporation

/ﬁ) (lc 725 ,2018 By//;zg/ééé

City Manager

“Contractor”

HCity”

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 34740 is approved as to form on

et 1S 2018

v

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

%@m

Deputy

RFA:bg A17-01133
00924275.docx




